The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
 www. apitech.com  |  855.294.3800  |  info@apitech.com  |   1
1960 MHz SAW Filter
60 MHz Bandwidth
Part Number: SF1960BA02525S
091620ED
Description
• Miniature 1960 MHz surface acoustic wave (SAW)
bandpass filter for front-end PCS wireless
• 3 x 3 mm ceramic LCC package
• RoHS compliant
Typical Performance
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
 www. apitech.com  |  855.294.3800  |  info@apitech.com  |   2
1960 MHz SAW Filter
60 MHz Bandwidth
Part Number: SF1960BA02525S
091620ED
Specifications
Notes
1. Within passband:  1930 to 1990 MHz.
2. Rejection relative to 0dB.
Maximum Ratings
Matching Circuit
Note: Matching components are not required; 50 ohm single-ended system.
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
 www. apitech.com  |  855.294.3800  |  info@apitech.com  |   3
1960 MHz SAW Filter
60 MHz Bandwidth
Part Number: SF1960BA02525S
091620ED
Package Outline
Marking
Suggested Footprint
Package Material:
Body:   Al203
Lid:  Kovar, Ni plated
Terminations:  Au plating 1µm min, over a 1.3-8.9 µm
  Ni plating
Unit:  mm
Tolerances are ±0.15 mm except for the overall length
and width, which are nominal values.
Pad Configuration:
 Input:   2
 Output:  5
 Ground: 1,3,4,6